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OTAGO SHEEP DISTRICT.
Return showing the Sheepowners and the Number of Sheep and Lambs in each County on the

30th April, 1911, and 30th April, 1912.
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No. ofSheep on
April 30, April 30,1911. 1912.

April 30,1 April 30,
1911. j 1912.

No. of Sheepon

WAITAKI COUNTY.
.Adams, George, Maerewhenua
.Aikinson, Mrs. John, Enfield
iUtehison, Archibald, Hampden
Aitchison, James, Awamoko
Aitchison, WUliam, Herbert
Alexander Bros., Waitaki South
Allan, R. and P., Kia Ora
Allan, W. B., Waitaki
Anderson, Adam, Herbert
Anderson, John, Kauroo Hill, Maheno
Anderson, Thomas, Kurow
Anderson, W., Weston
-Andrews, E. S., Enfield
Armstrong, David, Omarama
Austin, Evelyn, Balruddery, Windsor
Bailey, Harold D., Kauroo Hill, Maheno ..
Bain, James S., Kauroo Hill, Maheno
Bain, N., Kurow
Balfour, Margaret, Ngapara
Barkley, Samuel J.,Totaratahi
Barney, George, Georgetown
Bates, John, Windsor
Battersby, F. T., Glenavy
Battersby, R. P., Weston
Battersby, W. A., Enfield
Beck, James, Ngapara
Beck, Thomas, Duntroon
Beckingsale, C. M., HUlgrove
Beckingsale, Mrs. M., Herbert
Bennett, WiUiam, Windsor
Bews, John, Ngapara
Bishop, John, HUderthorpe
Blair, Alexander, Tokarahi
Boland, David, Papakaio
Borrie, Donald, Papakaio
Borrie, Robert, Papakaio
Boyce, A., Windsor
Boyd. A. K, Enfield
Boyd, R. R., Enfield
Bradley Bros., Georgetown
Bradshaw, Lionel, Georgetown
BrassaU, George, Duntroon
Brown, Francis, Waianakarua
Brown, Samuel(Executors of), Papakaio ..
Brown, W., Duntroon
Bruce, George, Kakanui
Buckley, Daniel, Herbert
Budge, J.D., Tokarahi
Budge, J., Herbert
Buist, William, Incholme
Burgess, J. and D., Maheno
Burnett, Mrs. A. J.,Peebles
Butler, Alfred J., Totaratahi
Butt, E., Otekaike
Buzan and Son, Mrs. B., Enfield
Byrnes, Michael, Enfield
Cagney, Edmond, HUderthorpe
Calder, G. A., Oamaru
Cameron Bros., Kurow
Cameron, Charles D., Kurow
Cameron, Duncan, Papakaio
Cameron, H. E., Omarama
Cameron, Hugh, Kurow
Cameron, R. and W., Herbert
Cameron, Robert, Hampden
CampbeU, A., Hampden
CampbeU, J. D., HUlgrove
Campbell, R., and Sons, Benmore, Omarama
Carmichael, Duncan, Taipo Hill, Maheno ..
Carrig, John, Totaratahi
Carson and Worley, Thames Street, Oamaru
Cavanah, Norah J.,Kakanui
Chapman, A. H., Kurow
Chapman, Mrs. A.'L, Kurow
Cholmondely, C. E., Balruddery, Windsor..
Clark Bros., Maheno
Clarke, J. J.,Adavale Farm, Enfield

1262
338

1186
336

22

70
580
475
122
541
180
486

3425
2938

3
450
185
836
205
786
182
350
327
105
200
506
132
297

1639
250
160
520
397

1865
254
759
161
142

433
1593

19
199
741
275

15
378
418
776

Nil
Nil
2107
345
115
606
206
826
Nil

144
592
246
667

3020
3193

114
1148

193
1215

151
750
735
Nil
411
313
Nil
505
275
311

1155
313
106
466
Nil
2044

452
960
205
203
317

1716
Nil
480
856
225
437

1958
428

1560
243
296

2837
196
271
57

Nil
68

253
20657

NU
1534
7012
9571
319
Nil
119
47

83628
471
160
331
Nil
3098

970
1800
Nil
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Waitaki County—continued.
Clephane, George, Windsor .. 2014 7107
Collis, Frederick (Executors of), Alma .. i 675 i Nil
Conlan Bros., Ngapara .. , 1828 1453
Cook, John J.,Livingstone . . 54 50
Cook, Mrs. M., Livingstone .. j 182 100
Cook, R. G, Livingstone .. 112 80
Cook, Richard, Livingstone .. 316 310
Cooper, James, Otekaike .. 352 j 308
Corbett, D., HUderthorpe .. I 355 j 1297
Couper, W. B., Totaratahi ,. 45 I Nil
Cox and Nichols, Windsor .. 1636 Nil
Cox, George, Pukeuri Junction .. 180 Nil
Craig, Gilbert, Enfield .. j 221 330
Cree, James, Otekaike .. 424 354
Crothers, William, Waireka Junction .. 110 404
Culling, Joseph, HUlgrove .. 222 j 306
Cunningham, Henry, Oamaru .. 400 150
Currie and Sons, Maheno .. j 300 j 707
Dalgety, C. G., Omarama .. 20000 | 20000
Dalgety, James, Kokoamo .. i 101 413
Dalziel, James, Windsor .. '■ 1068 1605
Dalziel, Robert, Totaratahi .. 284 530
Darrock, Duncan, Maheno .. j 82 Nil
Dasler, Louis, Tokarahi .. j 248 . 397
Davidson, John, Kurow .. 253 NU
Davis, Charles Allan, Ngapara ,. — 171
Davis, William, Enfield .. 223 278
Deal Bros., Otiake .. I 3875 2614
Dewar, W., Totaratahi .. 32 177
DUlon, John, Maheno .. 1111 i 710
Dixon, Noel Parker, Duntroon .. j 162 440
Dixon, Thomas, jun., Queen's Flat, Ngapara | 232 , 377
Dobbie, WiUiam, Maheno .. 276 284
Doig, J. and W., Papakaio .. j 598 I 905
Doig, Miss Cecelia, Balmoral, Papakaio .. | 474 ! 697
Don, Alexander, Georgetown .. 644 j 1056
Don, Andrew, Windsor .. j 692 ! 756
Don, James, Windsor .. 908 I 940
Dooley, W. R., Papakaio .. j 60 255
Dorsey, Richard, Tokarahi .. 469 65
Dorsey, Richard, Tokarahi .. I 138 Nil
Douglas, A. W., Hampden, Waikouaiti .. ! 124 I Nil
Dovey, H. A., Borton's .. 349 661
Dovey, James, Borton's .. ! 336 i 518
Drayton, A. P., Balruddery Estate, Manua- '• — 612

roa
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1979

110
377

17
307
159
334

19240
59

654
9000
9840

204
244
97

170
80156

712
143
120

9
3382
1169
1815

1

Drennan, WUliam, Windsor .. i 392 i Nil
Duff, J. A., Island Cliff .. | 486 I 819
Duff, William, Duntroon .. 1759 Nil
Duffy, James, Kurow .. I 232 304
Duncan, John, Borton's .. I 245 j 942
Duncan, Nixon, Hampden .. : 556 j 465
Duncan, T. Y., HUderthorpe .. 197 173
Dungey, Joshua, HUlgrove .. — 74
Dunn, James, Maheno .. j 144 ' 391
Easton, W., Pukeuri Junction .. 47 NU
Edwards, Arthur, Ngapara .. 606 999
Elder, J. R., Maheno .. j 660 NU
Elder, R., Kakanui .. I 253 407
EUiot, Adam, Waitaki South .. 814 717
EUis, H. G, Otekaike .. j 554 1596
Ellis, William, Enfield .. I 170 158
Falconer, James, Kakanui .. j 822 802
Falconer, J. H., Maheno .. j 158 157
Falconer, John, Herbert .. 7 Nil
Fallon, James, Ardgowan .. 280 . 648
Fallon, Patrick, Ardgowan .. 289 300
Falloon, Walter, Ngapara .. 107 168
Fenwick, Mrs. J. H., c/o J. M. Annett, Mahenoi 5466 6150
Fiddes, George, Duntroon .. 183 346
Findlay, James, Hampden .. 271 344
Finlayson, James, Herbert .. 139 175
Finlinson, J. H, Enfield .. 760 1320
Foley, Michael, Awamoko .. 285 228
Forbes, A. H., HUlgrove .. 2000 2512
Forrester, William, Enfield .. — 200
Fox, John R., Ardgowan ... 105 123
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